GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:801
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2011

ATOMIC POWER PLANTS BY NTPC
Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of atomic power plants being developed by the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) in the
country, plant-wise, State/UT-wise;

(b) the total power generated capacity of these plants to be established;
(c) whether the NTPC proposes to establish any such plant in Uttarakhand; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)

(@) & (b): NTPC has formed a Joint Venture Company with Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL). NPCIL is holding
majority share of 51% and NTPC 49%, to develop a nuclear power plant based on indigenous/imported technology at one of the sites
to be selected by NPCIL.

(c) & (d): NTPC has not planned to set up Atomic Power Plant in Uttarakhand.
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